Austin College Student Assembly

 $20\mathbf{SA}$ 17

assembly@austincollege.edu (903) 813-2300

900 North Grand Avenue, Suite 6J Sherman, TX 75090-4440 Office located in Wright Campus Center 176

Campus Lighting Near Dean Hall

Sponsor: Pranav Sheth, Student Assembly President Co-Sponsor: Deric McCurry, Elections Committee Chair

Noting with regret that the current lighting behind Dean Hall is inadequate compared to the

rest of the Austin College campus, and

Aware a lighter and brighter environment would assist students, faculty, staff, and

visitors navigate the Austin College campus in the evening, specifically

behind Dean Hall, and

Recognizing many students often play basketball and volleyball at the courts located in

the currently dark area, and

Considering that this is an area with heavy foot traffic between the Village on Grand

and the main campus, and

Be it Resolved that the Student Assembly will partner with the College and pay fifty

percent of the costs, \$6250, to install 5 lighting poles behind Dean Hall.